## 503189351 02/23/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3235968

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
GIWANO NETWORKS	OY		04/16/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	EBAY INC	· INC.					
Street Address:	2145 HAM	5 HAMILTON AVENUE					
City:	SAN JOSE	SAN JOSE					
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95125	95125					
	S Total: 4						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	793	30405					
		35854					
Patent Number: 8543		3708					
Application Number: 1401		)13547					
•	be sent to the f provided; if req : SC 121 160 MIN	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen uest@slwip.com HWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSI SOUTH 8TH STREET 00 TCF TOWER INEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	nt via US Mail.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		MORGAN SPRATTLER /Morgan Sprattler/ 02/23/2015					
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:	MORGAN SPRATTLER /Morgan Sprattler/					

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Giwano Networks Oy, a Finnish corporation with an office at Kirkkokatu 4 A, 90100 Oulu, Finland, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose 95125 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

## **US Patents: Issued & Pending**

Seller Case No.	Patent No;	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
		10/468,353	Aug. 18, 2003	Pending	System for Establishing and Maintaining a Connec- tion

## Foreign Patents: Issued & Pending

Seller Case No.	Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
		F120010297	Feb. 16, 2001	Expired	Foerfarance och Apparatsystem foer Genomföerande av Kommukation
		PCT/FI02/00 133	Feb. 18, 2002	1)	System for Establishing and Maintaining a Connec- tion
		RU20030001 27839	Sept. 15, 2003	Expired	System for Establishing and Maintaining a Connec- tion
	****	JP20020005 71647	Aug. 18, 2003	Expired	System for Establishing and Maintaining a Connec- tion
**************************************	999988777 77 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 2 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	EP02700302 .9	Aug. 29, 2003	Pending	System for Establishing and Maintaining a Connec- tion

1) The deadlines for national entry claiming priority to this PCT Application has already passed, and the PCT application has expired. The U.S., Russian, Japanese, and European patent applications were filed before the deadlines for national entry for this PCT application and claimed priority to the PCT application.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at

on AMRIL 18TH, 2007

ASSIGNOR

By:	CIWANO NETWORKS LTD.					
Name:	<u></u>					
Title:	CE0					

(Signature MUST be notarized)

This is to certify the above own hand signature of Mr Teijo Fabritius and that he is according to the trade register entitled to sign for Giwano Networks Oy. Oulu, on the 16<sup>th</sup> of April 2007.

By virtue of office:

+lille v

Heikki Aspegren Notary Public Pohjols-Pohjanmaan maistraatti



€ 10,00

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page - 2 -

PATENT REEL: 035001 FRAME: 0976

**RECORDED: 02/23/2015**